5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,569 2,968 5,696 12,233 12,233 9,265 2,968
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   183,571 146,865 159,797 490,233 490,233 343,368 146,865
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 607,713 469,876 1,040,405 2,117,994 0 2,117,994 1,412,965 469,876 235,153 151,539 1,702 78,303 3,609 0

108

   - C   Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 18.05.2018  14:33
2017.01

FIR2017:   Halton Hills T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2415 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2017

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,280,869 121,152 137,408 182,436 1,721,865 -87,778 166,282 1,800,369
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,610,023 95,109 917,291 -130,028 346,129 3,838,524 14,993 401,977 4,255,494
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,678,301 729,867 288,220 1,593,660 -24 6,290,024 -380,035 -5,180,122 729,867
0299 Subtotal 7,569,193 729,867 504,481 2,648,359 -130,052 182,436 346,129 11,850,413 -452,820 -4,611,863 6,785,730

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,302,665 4,584 260,141 273,479 1,002 1,017,295 7,859,166 29,893 787,379 8,676,438
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   697,335 20,070 339,106 3,190 1,059,701 718 121,733 1,182,152
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,871,949 33,359 6,373 498 1,912,179 202,026 242,430 2,356,635
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 8,871,949 4,584 313,570 618,958 4,690 0 1,017,295 10,831,046 232,637 1,151,542 12,215,225

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,354,547 1,178,255 1,103,117 725 9,581,701 17,218,345 -1,796,029 669,272 16,091,588
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   74,623 22,511 9,974 107,108 139,857 28,491 275,456
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   20,868 9,111 826,583 856,562 30,376 8,288 895,226
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   717,863 130,533 240,918 357,578 1,446,892 322,372 171,462 1,940,726
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   493,502 566,082 1,771 1,061,355 610,203 191,665 1,863,223
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   100,811 30,045 130,856 82,966 24,347 238,169
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   190,421 89,849 653,025 40,734 974,029 107,229 1,081,258
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   15,202 7,100 23,500 73,280 119,082 13,880 6,734 139,696
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   300,635 149,581 388,790 839,006 51,801 890,807
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0698 Other Maintenance agreements  86,916 8,265 84,009 179,190 -95,181 9,842 93,851
0699 Subtotal 7,054,753 0 2,342,386 2,265,895 725 0 11,268,666 22,932,425 -691,556 1,269,131 23,510,000

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   51,127 7,173 1,354,997 1,413,297 95,537 6,734 1,515,568
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0898 Other Litter free/emerald ash borer  3,276 3,276 416 518 4,210
0899 Subtotal 51,127 0 10,449 0 0 0 1,354,997 1,416,573 95,953 7,252 1,519,778

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   125,066 19,426 11,221 21,826 177,539 99,407 29,009 305,955
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 125,066 0 19,426 11,221 0 0 21,826 177,539 99,407 29,009 305,955

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   169 6,206 6,375 518 6,893
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   477,743 45,913 26,471 233,587 1,676 785,390 71,236 97,904 954,530
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 477,743 0 46,082 32,677 233,587 0 1,676 791,765 71,236 98,422 961,423

109

   - C   Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 18.05.2018  14:33
2017.01

FIR2017:   Halton Hills T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2415 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2017

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   667,765 243,102 108,444 1,037,675 2,056,986 480,572 171,980 2,709,538
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,958,112 110,807 152,563 26,342 2,247,824 117,062 270,920 2,635,806
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,555,991 1,635,753 943,179 42,522 90,000 2,137,527 9,404,972 -10,733 821,566 10,215,805
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,849,119 130,186 154,444 1,703 1,049,121 4,184,573 277,695 391,099 4,853,367
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   554,226 144,538 149,096 4,685 103,237 955,782 -292,625 64,234 727,391
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 10,585,213 0 2,264,386 1,507,726 75,252 90,000 4,327,560 18,850,137 571,971 1,719,799 21,141,907

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,017,840 77,944 432,635 639 19,022 2,548,080 73,172 298,375 2,919,627
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   468,337 232,761 1,311 188,438 12,627 903,474 38,333 941,807
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  2,486,177 0 310,705 433,946 639 207,460 12,627 3,451,554 73,172 336,708 3,861,434

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 37,221,221 734,451 5,811,485 7,518,782 184,841 479,896 18,350,776 70,301,452 0 0 70,301,452

110

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs 18.05.2018  14:33
2017.01

FIR2017:   Halton Hills T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2415 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   14401 for the year ended December 31, 2017

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   28,781,059